being instituted due to the legal obligation, as well as the financial 
revenue links to such implantation.

In the state of  Ceará, in eighty-three percent (83%) of  
the 184 municipalities surveyed, there is a Municipal Council of  
Education (CME) (Table 05), that is, a total of  one hundred and 
fifty-two (152) counties. Of  this group, only in sixteen percent (16%) 
of  municipalities C.M.E. accredited the schools (as shown in Table 
06), revealing the fragility in the implementation of  Democratic 
Management in Public Education, and only in the formal interest of